
SEPTEMBER 2022

ARRESTS

WARRANTS ISSUED

JUVENILE PETITIONS

COURT CASES

PRISONERS ARRAIGNED
CASES ASSIGNED

CASES CLOSED BY ARREST
CASES CLOSED OTHER

0

33

3

1

7

53

45
21

0

38

1
19

18

47

39

13

0.0%

-13.2%

200.0%

-94.7%

-61.1%

12.8%

15.4%

61.5%

0

252

33

65

63

242

436
161

2

238

11
89

101

350

^T
183

-200.0%

5.9%

200.0%

-27.0%

-37.6%

-30.9%

-13.0%

-12.0%

ARRESTS
TRAFFIC WARNINGS

TICKETS ISSUED
ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

ACCIDENT - FATAL

ACCIDENT - PRIVATE PROPERTY

CALLS FOR SERVICE
DISPATCH RUNS

75

293

359

26

6

0
13

1,833

826

73

272
326

27

8

0

9

1,777

975

2.7%

7.7%

10.1%

-3.7%

-25.0%

0.0%

44.4%

3.2%

-15.3%

691

2,418

2,999

308

62
0

108

17,355

7,264

709

3,145

3,091

282

77
0

96

V7ft77
8,770

-2.5%

-23.1%

-3.0%

9.2%

-19.5%

0.0%

12.5%

-2.9%

-17.2%

£7 . ^
Daniel T. Keller, Chief of Police



Monthly Summary of Offenses
All Offenses that were Attempted or Completed

CLASS I Description Sep-22 Sep-21 YTD 2022 YTD 2021 YTD % CHG

ARRESTS
ADULT

Sep-22 YTD
JUV

Sep-22 YTD
<'^:".'-'^~'^:-— '.••'. -'—- .*>^' ^^.^St^y^: ;^.>^^^^^

'^.•y ^^•'i&^;\'/^~^..^^^^A-"''lS;"t''iS.K^'&.^-".K.:,l

100

200

300
400
500
600
700

800
900

Murder/ Manslaughter

Forcible Sexual Offenses

Robbery

Assault Offenses

Burglary/ Home Invasion

Larceny Violations

Motor Vehicle Theft

Arson

Kidnapping / Abduction

0
0
0

10
3

11
1
0
0

0
0

0
7

2
5
1
0
0

1
2

0
62
17
54
7

0
0

0
4

1

63
4
38
5

0
0

100.0%

-50.0%

-100.0%

-1.6%

325.0%

42.1%

40.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0
1

0
2

0
1

0
0

0

2
1

0
36
4
3

3
0
0

0
0
0
1

0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
2
1
1

0
0

0
GROUP A TOTALS


