WHITE LAKE TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT SEPTEMBER 2022

OLI ILIVIDLI LOLL						
DETECTIVE BUREAU SUMMARY						
	Sep-22	Sep-21	% CHG.	YTD 22	YTD 21	% CHG
ARRESTS	0	0	0.0%	0	2	-200.0%
WARRANTS ISSUED	33	38	-13.2%	252	238	5.9%
JUVENILE PETITIONS	3	1	200.0%	33	11	200.0%
COURT CASES	1	19	-94.7%	65	89	-27.0%
PRISONERS ARRAIGNED	7	18	-61.1%	63	101	-37.6%
CASES ASSIGNED	53	47	12.8%	242	350	-30.9%
CASES CLOSED BY ARREST	45	39	15.4%	436	501	-13.0%
CASES CLOSED OTHER	21	13	61.5%	161	183	-12.0%
UNIFORM DIVISION SUMMARY						
	Sep-22	Sep-21	% CHG.	YTD 22	YTD 21	% CHG
ARRESTS	75	73	2.7%	691	709	-2.5%
TRAFFIC WARNINGS	293	272	7.7%	2,418	3,145	-23.1%
TICKETS ISSUED	359	326	10.1%	2,999	3,091	-3.0%
ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE	26	27	-3.7%	308	282	9.2%
ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY	6	8	-25.0%	62	77	-19.5%
ACCIDENT - FATAL	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%
ACCIDENT - PRIVATE PROPERTY	13	9	44.4%	108	96	12.5%
CALLS FOR SERVICE	1,833	1,777	3.2%	17,355	17,877	-2.9%
DISPATCH RUNS	826	975	-15.3%	7,264	8,770	-17.2%

Daniel T. Keller, Chief of Police

Monthly Summary of Offenses

All Offenses that were Attempted or Completed

								ARRESTS			
								ADULT		JUV	
CLASS	Description	Sep-22	Sep-21	YTD 2022	YTD 2021	YTD % CHG		Sep-22	YTD	Sep-22	YTD
100	Murder / Manslaughter	0	0	1	0	100.0%		0	2	0	0
200	Forcible Sexual Offenses	0	0	2	4	-50.0%		1	1	0	0
300	Robbery	0	0	0	1	-100.0%		0	0	0	0
400	Assault Offenses	10	7	62	63	-1.6%		2	36	1	2
500	Burglary / Home Invasion	3	2	17	4	325.0%		0	4	0	1
600	Larceny Violations	11	5	54	38	42.1%		1	3	0	1
700	Motor Vehicle Theft	1	1	7	5	40.0%		0	3	0	0
800	Arson	0	0	0	0	0.0%		0	0	0	0
900	Kidnapping / Abduction	0	0	0	0	0.0%		0	0	0	0
	GROUP A TOTALS	25	15	143	115	24.3%		4	49	1	4